From: Joey Guisto [mailto:joey@wber.org] **Sent:** Wednesday, November 19, 2014 1:10 PM

To: crb

Subject: Comments

90.5 FM WBER supports the terms of the agreement negotiated by College Broadcasters, Inc. and SoundExchange and published in the Federal Register on November 5, 2014.

90.5 FM WBER believes that the agreement is in the best interest of our station both on a financial level in our annual budget as well as the reporting waiver, which if not available would make it difficult for us to still broadcast online due to the record keeping.

90.5 FM WBER believes this agreement between College Broadcasters, Inc. and SoundExchange is a good reasonable compromise for non-commercial educational station like us, as far rates and terms of the agreement.

Joey Guisto WBER Station Manager / Steve Orcutt WBER General Manager 2596 Baird Road Penfield, NY 14526-2333 90.5 FM WBER - Monroe #1 B.O.C.E.S.